Instruction for making payments to VJTI Online

2023-2024

Have the following details available with you before login:

VJTI ID No, Full Name, Birth date, Mobile no, email address, name of program, Discipline, Year for which fees are to be paid

Website	https;www.onlinesbi.com					
Option	SB collect					
	Click Check Box to proceed for payment.					
Sub option	New Version					
State Maharashtra						
Category Educational Institutions						
Name of the Instit	vermata Jijabai Technological Institute					
Payment Category	As indicated in Table below					
	Provide personal/payment details as asked					
	Select or enter payment amounts					
Payment mode	Print Challan and pay at any SBI bank in Cash/DD					
1 ayment mode	OR					
	Pay online using Internet banking /Debit card/ Credit card					
VJTI Fees for conf VJTI Partial Fees VJTI Hostel Fees	y: Select appropriate Payment Category: Firmation of admission in 2020-21 Students admitted to VJTI in 2023-24 Students permitted to fees in instalments Students admitted to VJTI hostels					
Fees Category: Se	elect appropriate Fees Category:					
General Reserved	All students of open category and those who do not belong to any other Fees category listed below Only backward class category students: SC/ ST/ OBC/ VJNT/ SBC					
TFWS	Students admitted under Tuition Fees Waiver Scheme					
JK Migrant/NE	Students admitted under quota for Jammu & Kashmir and North East states					
PMSSS	Prima minister Special Scholarship Scheme					
RCSMS	Students who are selected for Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sulka Shishyvrutt					
SC/ST	Students belonging to SC and ST categories					
SEBC	Students belonging to Socially Economical Backward Class					
OBC/VJNT/SBC	Students belonging to OBC/ VJ/ NT/ SBC categories					
PWD	Person with Disability					

Note the student admitted under CIWGC, FN or OCI or PIO or NRI candidature have to pay Fees by Demand draft. Fees in the '\$' need to be paid in Indian Rupees and conversion will depend on the Rate of '\$' in Indian Rupees on the day of payment

CIWGC: Children of India worker in Gulf Countries

OCI : Overseas Citizenship of India

FN: Foreign Nation

PIO : Person of Indian origin

THERITECHNON ANTINGA MATURE AND THE STANDARD OF THE STANDARD O

VJTI Fees Structure for AY 2023-24:

Program: B. Tech (Second Year)

SB	Collect Payment category				Fees for	confirmati	on of Adn	nission at V	_		10
1	2 Fees Description	3 OPE	4 Reserved			5 RCSMS/	6 TFWS	7 JK	8 PMSSS	9 CIWG	FN/
No		N / Spot roun d	SC/ST/ PWD	OBC/VJ/ NT/SBC (Annual Income less than 1.5 Lakh)	OBC/VJ /NT/ SBC (Annual Income more than 1.5 to 8.00 Lakh)	EWS/ SEBC		Migrant/ NE			OCI/ PIO/ NRI
1	Tuition Fees	15000	*	*	*	7500*	0	15000	*	15000	\$3500
2	Development Fees	39850	*	39850	39850	39850	39850	5000	*	39850	\$1500
3	Other Fees	26000	*	*	26000	26000	26000	4000	*	26000	26000
4	Exam Fees	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
5	Alumni Association Life Membership fees (Partial)	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
	Total fee payable at the time of admission	INR 82850	INR 2000	INR 41850	INR 67850	1NR 75350	INR 67850	INR 26000	1NR 2000	INR 82850	US \$5000 + INR 28000

Note:

- 1. This fee structure is applicable only for AY 2023-24 and may change from or time to time as per guidelines from the state government.
- 2. Students belonging to reserved categories (SC/ST/PWD/VJNT/OBC/SBC/EWS/SEBC)
- a. [*] means fees to be reimbursed from State/Central Government as freeship/Scholarship for which student's has to apply to Government in stipulate time period on MAHADBT portal.
- b. It is the sole responsibility of the student to apply (online/offline) for the freeship/scholarship to the appropriate scholarship authority (State/ Central government). If the student does not apply to the authorities for reimbursement of fees, then he/she will have to pay full fees as applicable to the Open category students.
- c. In case, if the Government for any reason decides not to reimburse the fees to the reserved category student, then he/she will have to pay the difference in fee as mentioned in column No 3., within three weeks of receipt of such information from MAHADBT portal on email/message to the individual student.
- d. Students are advised to visit VJTI website and also contact scholarship section of the Institute (Land Line No 022-24198104) for information related to the various scholarships and deadlines for applying to various freeship/scholarship.
- 3. These fees are applicable to the students admitted through CAP (Central Admission Process) rounds only.
- 4. Students who have lost his/her parent/s due to COVID -19 shall be given fee waiver. Those who would like to avail this fee waiver must apply to Dean (AP) in a prescribed form (Available on Institute website) along with necessary documents at the time of admission.



VJTI Fees Structure for AY 2023-24:

Program: B. Tech (Third Year)

SB	Collect Payment category			-13/ a	Fees for	confirmati		nission at V			10
1 Sr.	2	3 OPE		4 Reserved		5 RCSMS/	6 TFWS	7 JK	8 PMSSS	9 CIWG	10 FN/
No		N / Spot roun d	SC/ST/ PWD	OBC/VJ/ NT/SBC (Annual Income less than 1.5 Lakh)	OBC/VJ /NT/ SBC (Annual Income more than 1.5 to 8.00 Lakh)	EWS/ SEBC		Migrant/ NE		7	OCI/ PIO/ NRI
1	Tuition Fees	15000	*	*	*	7500*	0	15000	*	15000	\$3500
2	Development Fees	39850	*	39850	39850	39850	39850	5000	*	39850	\$1500
3	Other Fees	26000	*	*	26000	26000	26000	4000	*	26000	26000
4	Exam Fees	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
	Total fee payable at the time of admission	INR 82350	INR 1500	INR 41350	INR 67350	INR 74850	INR 67350	INR 25500	INR 1500	INR 82350	US \$5000 + INR 27500

Note:

- 1. This fee structure is applicable only for AY 2023-24 and may change from or time to time as per guidelines from the state government.
- 2. Students belonging to reserved categories (SC/ST/PWD/VJNT/OBC/SBC/EWS/SEBC)
- a. [*] means fees to be reimbursed from State/Central Government as freeship/Scholarship for which student's has to apply to Government in stipulate time period on MAHADBT portal.
- b. It is the sole responsibility of the student to apply (online/offline) for the freeship/scholarship to the appropriate scholarship authority (State/ Central government). If the student does not apply to the authorities for reimbursement of fees, then he/she will have to pay full fees as applicable to the Open category students.
- c. In case, if the Government for any reason decides not to reimburse the fees to the reserved category student, then he/she will have to pay the difference in fee as mentioned in column No 3., within three weeks of receipt of such information from MAHADBT portal on email/message to the individual student.
- d. Students are advised to visit VJTI website and also contact scholarship section of the Institute (Land Line No 022-24198104) for information related to the various scholarships and deadlines for applying to various freeship/scholarship.
- 3. These fees are applicable to the students admitted through CAP (Central Admission Process) rounds only.
- 4. Students who have lost his/her parent/s due to COVID -19 shall be given fee waiver. Those who would like to avail this fee waiver must apply to Dean (AP) in a prescribed form (Available on Institute website) along with necessary documents at the time of admission.



VJTI Fees Structure for AY 2023-24:

Program: B. Tech (Final Year)

SI	B Collect Payment category				Fees for	confirmati	on of Adı	mission at V	JTI		
1 Sr. No	2 Fees Description	3 OPE N/ Spot roun d	SC/ST/ PWD	4 Reserved OBC/VJ/ NT/SBC (Annual Income less than	OBC/VJ /NT/ SBC (Annual	5 RCSMS/ EWS/ SEBC	6 TFWS	7 JK Migrant/ NE	8 PMSSS	9 CIWG	10 FN/ OCI/ PIO/ NRI
				1.5 Lakh)	Income more than 1.5 to 8.00 Lakh)						
1	Tuition Fees	15000	*	γ¢	*	7500*	0	15000	*	15000	\$3500
2	Development Fees	39850	*	39850	39850	39850	39850	5000	*	39850	\$1500
3	Other Fees	26000	*	*	26000	26000	26000	4000	*	26000	26000
4	Exam Fees	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
5	Convocation fees	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
	Total fee payable at the time of admission	INR 82850	INR 2000	INR 41850	INR 67850	INR 75350	INR 67850	INR 26000	INR 2000	INR 82850	US \$5000 + INR 28000

Note:

- 1. This fee structure is applicable only for AY 2023-24 and may change from or time to time as per guidelines from the state government.
- 2. Students belonging to reserved categories (SC/ST/PWD/VJNT/OBC/SBC/EWS/SEBC)
- a. [*] means fees to be reimbursed from State/Central Government as freeship/Scholarship for which student's has to apply to Government in stipulate time period on MAHADBT portal.
- b. It is the sole responsibility of the student to apply (online/offline) for the freeship/scholarship to the appropriate scholarship authority (State/ Central government). If the student does not apply to the authorities for reimbursement of fees, then he/she will have to pay full fees as applicable to the Open category students.
- c. In case, if the Government for any reason decides not to reimburse the fees to the reserved category student, then he/she will have to pay the difference in fee as mentioned in column No 3., within three weeks of receipt of such information from MAHADBT portal on email/message to the individual student.
- d. Students are advised to visit VJTI website and also contact scholarship section of the Institute (Land Line No 022-24198104) for information related to the various scholarships and deadlines for applying to various freeship/scholarship.
- 3. These fees are applicable to the students admitted through CAP (Central Admission Process) rounds only.
- 4. Students who have lost his/her parent/s due to COVID -19 shall be given fee waiver. Those who would like to avail this fee waiver must apply to Dean (AP) in a prescribed form (Available on Institute website) along with necessary documents at the time of admission.

MATUNGA MUMBAI-19.

VJTI Fees Structure for AY 2023-24:

Program: MCA (Second Year)

S	B Collect Payment category	Fees for confirmation of Admission at VJTI							
1 Sr. No	Fees Description	3 OPEN / Spot	OPEN / Reserved			5 RCSMS/EWS/ SEBC	6 TFWS		
		round	SC/ST/P WD	OBC/VJ/NT/ SBC (Annual Income less than 1.5 Lakh)	OBC/VJ/NT/ SBC (Annual Income more than 1.5 to 8.00 Lakh)				
1	Tuition Fees	15000	*	*	*	7500*	0		
2	Development Fees	39850	*	39850	39850	39850	39850		
3	Other Fees	26000	*	*	26000	26000	26000		
4	Exam Fees	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000		
5	Alumni Association Life Membership fees (Partial)	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000		
6	Convocation fees	500	500	500	500	500	500		
	Total fee payable at the time of admission	INR 85350	INR 4500	INR 44350	INR 70350	INR 77850	INR 70350		

Note:

- 1. This fee structure is applicable only for AY 2023-24 and may change from or time to time as per guidelines from the state government.
- 2. Students belonging to reserved categories (SC/ST/PWD/VJNT/OBC/SBC/EWS/SEBC)
- a. [*] means fees to be reimbursed from State/Central Government as freeship/Scholarship for which student's has to apply to Government in stipulate time period on MAHADBT portal.
- b. It is the sole responsibility of the student to apply (online/offline) for the freeship/scholarship to the appropriate scholarship authority (State/ Central government). If the student does not apply to the authorities for reimbursement of fees, then he/she will have to pay full fees as applicable to the Open category students.
- c. In case, if the Government for any reason decides not to reimburse the fees to the reserved category student, then he/she will have to pay the difference in fee as mentioned in column No 3., within three weeks of receipt of such information from MAHADBT portal on email/message to the individual student.
- d. Students are advised to visit VJTI website and also contact scholarship section of the Institute (Land Line No 022-24198104) for information related to the various scholarships and deadlines for applying to various freeship/scholarship.
- 3. These fees are applicable to the students admitted through CAP (Central Admission Process) rounds only.
- 4. Students who have lost his/her parent/s due to COVID -19 shall be given fee waiver. Those who would like to avail this fee waiver must apply to Dean (AP) in a prescribed form (Available on Institute website) along with necessary documents at the time of admission.

MATUNGA MUMBAI-19

VJTI Fees Structure for AY 2023-24: Program: M.TECH (Second Year)

	SB Collect Payment category	Fees for confirmation of Admission a VJTI			
1 Sr. No	Fees Description	3 OPEN/SPOT ROUND/OBC/SBC/ EWS/VJNT/SEBC	4 SC/ST/PWD		
1	Tuition Fees	15000	*		
2	Development Fees	39850	*		
3	Other Fees	26000	*		
4	Exam Fees	3000	3000		
5	Convocation fees	500	500		
6	Contingency	5000	5000		
7	Alumni Association Life Membership fees (Partial)	1000	1000		
	Total fee payable at the time of admission	INR 90350	INR 9500		
	ional Sponsorship fees for ored Students	INR 1000			

Note:

- 1. This fee structure is applicable only for AY 2023-24 and may change from or time to time as per guidelines from the state government.
- 2. Students belonging to reserved categories (SC/ST/PWD/VJNT/OBC/SBC/EWS/SEBC)
- a. [*] means fees to be reimbursed from State/Central Government as freeship/Scholarship for which student's has to apply to Government in stipulate time period on MAHADBT portal.
- b. It is the sole responsibility of the student to apply (online/offline) for the freeship/scholarship to the appropriate scholarship authority (State/ Central government). If the student does not apply to the authorities for reimbursement of fees, then he/she will have to pay full fees as applicable to the Open category students.
- c. In case, if the Government for any reason decides not to reimburse the fees to the reserved category student, then he/she will have to pay the difference in fee as mentioned in column No 3., within three weeks of receipt of such information from MAHADBT portal on email/message to the individual student.
- d. Students are advised to visit VJTI website and also contact scholarship section of the Institute (Land Line No 022-24198104) for information related to the various scholarships and deadlines for applying to various freeship/scholarship.
- 3. These fees are applicable to the students admitted through CAP (Central Admission Process) rounds only.
- 4. Students who have lost his/her parent/s due to COVID -19 shall be given fee waiver. Those who would like to avail this fee waiver must apply to Dean (AP) in a prescribed form (Available on Institute website) along with necessary documents at the time of admission.

A STUTION OF THE STATE OF THE S

VJTI Fees Structure for AY 2023-24:

Program: Ph.D (Second Year onwards)

	SB Collect Payment category	Fees for confirmation of Admission at VJTI
1 Sr. No	Fees Description	3 General
1	Tuition Fees	15000
2	Development Fees	39850
3	Other Fees	26000
4	Exam Fees	3000
5	Contingency	5000
6	Alumni Association Life Membership fees (Partial)	500
	Total fee payable at the time of admission	INR 89550
	ional Sponsorship fees for ored Students	INR 25000

Note:

- 1. This fee structure is applicable only for AY 2023-24 and may change from or time to time as per guidelines from the state government.
- 2. There is no Freeship/Scholarship available to Students belonging to reserved categories (SC/ST/PWD/ VJNT/ OBC/ SBC/ EWS/ SEBC) from State/Central Government; therefore, these students have to pay fees applicable to general category students.
- 3. Students who have lost his/her parent/s due to COVID -19 shall be given fee waiver. Those who would like to avail this fee waiver must apply to Dean (AP) in a prescribed form (Available on Institute website) along with necessary documents at the time of admission.

